# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DCENTRALIZED SYSTEMS, LLC	05/05/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DCENTRALIZED SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1634 PALM AVENUE SOUTHWEST	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98116	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62612297
Patent Number:	10863668
Patent Number:	D918977
Application Number:	16208506
PCT Number:	US1867458
Application Number:	62820375
Application Number:	16405282
Application Number:	62943148
Application Number:	62981400
Application Number:	17111495
Application Number:	17114170
Application Number:	63149640
Application Number:	17185903

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)664-0329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066640314

Email: office@apexjuris.com
Correspondent Name: TRACY M HEIMS

Address Line 1: 100 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

REEL: 056148 FRAME: 0929

PATENT

506647677

	SUITE 290 EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY M HEIMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy M Heims 53010/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=20210505_Assignment_for_mulitple_patents#page1.tif		
source=20210505_Assignment_for_mulitple_patents#page2.tif		
source=20210505_Assignment_for_mulitple_patents#page3.tif		

#### **ASSIGNMENTS**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **dCentralized Systems LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, who has the entire rights, titles, and interests to following patents and applications, hereinafter referred to as INVENTIONS, for which are granted Letters Patents or have executed applications for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/612,297 for "Autonomous Modular Ground Utility Robot System" filed December 29<sup>th</sup>, 2017.
- 2. Patent Number 10863668, Serial Number 16/024,450 for "Autonomous Mobile Platform with Harvesting System and Pest and Weed Suppression Systems", issued December 15, 2020.
- 3. Patent Number D918,977, Serial number 29/665,575 for "Autonomous Mobile Platform", issued May 11, 2021.
- 4. Patent Application Serial Number 16/208,506 for "Implement Attachment Apparatus and Power Take Off", filed on December 24<sup>th</sup>, 2018.
- 5. Application Number PCT/US18/67458 "Autonomous Mobile Platform with Harvesting System and Pest and Weed Suppression Systems", internationally filed on December 24, 2018
- 6. Provisional Patent Application number 62/820,375 for "Automatic Coupling System for 3-PT Implements", filed March 19<sup>th</sup>, 2019.
- 7. Application Number 16/405,282, for "Implement Attachment System for Autonomous Modular Ground Utility Robot System", filed on May 07, 2019.
- 8. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/943,148 for "Solar Charged, Heavy Work, Multi-Purpose Robot" filed December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2019.
- 9. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/981,400 for "Modular, Cost-Effective, Field Repairable Chassis And Mechanical Components for Heavy Duty Autonomous Robot", filed February 25<sup>th</sup>, 2020.
- 10. Continuation-In-Part Utility Patent Application Number 17/111,495 for "Multi-Purpose Robot" filed on December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2020.
- 11. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Number 17/114,170 for "System For Depredator and Predator Control Using A Robot and Sensory Controlling Apparatus", filed December 7<sup>th</sup>, 2020.
- 12. Provisional Patent Application Number 63/149,640 for "Obstacle Avoidance and Planning", filed February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021.
- 13. Utility Patent Application Number 17/185,903 for "Modular, Cost Effective, Field Repairable Chassis and Mechanical Components for Heavy Duty Autonomous Robot", filed on February 25<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

WHEREAS, **dCentralized Systems**, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America, with offices located at 1634 Palm Avenue Southwest, Seattle, WA, 98116, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS and US Patents and US Patent Applications including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priorities under the terms of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which are granted or may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said INVENTIONS, patents, and applications including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priorities under the terms of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which are granted or may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents are granted and when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same had these assignments not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or any assignee acquiring title to said INVENTIONS, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and

securing any and all Letters Patents thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patents on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

**ASSIGNOR** 

dCentralized, LLC

BV: Georgios Chrysanthakopoulos

Georgios Chrysanthakopoulos

Representative of dCentralized Systems LLC ASSIGNOR

5/5/2021 Date:\_\_

May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2021